

NEWS RELEASE

DATE: August 27, 2021

CONTACT: Jessica Herrera Russell, 785-296-5708, jessica.russell@kslottery.net

Four More Finalists Announced in 'Summer of Silverado' Drawing

TOPEKA, KAN. – The Kansas Lottery has announced the second set of finalists in the Summer of Silverado Finale Event second-chance promotion, where one finalist will win a 2021 Chevrolet Silverado and \$10,000 cash! A total of ten finalists will be chosen to participate in the Finale Event.

The next finalists who will participate in the Finale Event held October 15 are:

- Russel Dearinger or Ness City;
- Angela Simler of Wichita;
- Shannon Leach of Kingman; and
- Donald Holloway of Stilwell.

Kansas Lottery players entered into the promotion by submitting non-winning \$10 Kansas Lottery Silverado tickets into PlayOn® starting June 7, 2021. The deadline for the drawing for the second set of four finalist spots was August 22. There were 41,441 entries in the second <u>Summer of Silverado Finale Event</u> second-chance drawing. All entries that were not selected will roll over into subsequent drawings.

The remaining two finalists will be drawn throughout the summer. There is one drawing remaining in the promotion:

Entry Deadline	Announcement Date	Number Of Winners
September 19, 2021 at 11:59 p.m.	September 22, 2021	2

The Summer of Silverado Finale Event will be on October 15, 2021, at the Kansas Lottery Headquarters in Topeka. The 10 finalists will have a chance to win the Grand Prize of a 2021 Chevrolet Silverado and \$10,000, but no one will go home empty handed! The other finalists will each receive a cash prize ranging from \$1,500 up to \$10,000!

To see details on other second-chance drawings, such as the Race Day at Kansas Speedway, cash, coupons, and more, visit the Promotions webpage.

Players are invited to submit all their winning and non-winning tickets in the Kansas Lottery PlayOn[®] Players Loyalty program to earn points for drawing entries and a chance to win cash and other prizes! PlayOn[®] is a registered trademark of Pollard Banknote Limited used under license.